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Quarterly Meeting 
Tuesday August 21, 2018 

Colorado Department of Higher Education 
1600 Broadway, Suite 2200, Denver, CO 80202 

AGENDA 
 
    11:00   Welcome and Introductions 
 

11:10    Public Comment 
 

11:20   May 15, 2018 Minutes Review and Approval  
   
11:25 SACPIE Chair and Vice Chair Election 

 
11:30    Planning for October—Kim Watchorn, SACPIE Vice Chair, Colorado 

Department of Education 
 
11:50 Colorado’s 2Gen Initiative Follow-Up—Tara Smith, State Two Generation 

Program Coordinator, Governor’s Office   
 
12:20  Break 
 
12:30 Office of Dropout Prevention and Student Re-engagement, Judith Martinez 

and Kerry Wrenick 
 

1:15    Education Leadership Council Focus Group—Tyler Gamble and David 
Padrino 

 
2:00    Committee Work Time 

 
3:00   Adjourn 
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Upcoming Executive Committee Meetings 

Colorado Department of Education 
1560 Broadway Suite 1175 Aspen Conference Room 

Denver, CO. 80203 
 

Wednesday September 12, 2018 10:00am-noon 
Wednesday October 10, 2018 10:00am-noon 
Wednesday January 9, 2019 10:00am-noon 
Wednesday March 13, 2019 10:00am-noon 
Wednesday April 10, 2019 10:00am-noon 
Wednesday June 12, 2019 10:00am-noon 
 
 
 
 

Upcoming SACPIE Meetings 
Locations TBD 

            
Tuesday November 13, 2018 11:00 am-3:00 pm 
Tuesday February 12, 2019 11:00 am-3:00 pm 
Tuesday May 21, 2019 11:00 am-3:00 pm 
Tuesday August 20, 2019 11:00 am-3:00 pm 

  
 

 


